5 anos - 12C
13 de Septiembre de 2024
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A sin cronémetro (238.1.1) (A Sin Pista / Arena: None 11:00
crondmetro)
CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P
1 CONTIGO DEL MASET 163772 PORTELA MENDES, 358745
(45) Diogo
COMTHAGO VDL / CARISCA DEL MASET / DEL
DEL MASET X CARDENTO / MASET
2019 / GELDING / TORDO /
CDE
2 TORIBIO YM (58) 163712 VENTAS ROMAY, 275410 ES
CARRERA VDL / NEIGE DE Luis
LA COUR X CUMANO / 2019 CRIA CABALLAR DE
/ MALE / TORDO / CDE LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.
3 PILATOS DEL AMOR (35) 156817 LAZARO ALONSO, 817 ES
Rocio
INALHO DEL AMOR / SANTIAGO
MARTIRIO CC X CARDENTO CAMBRONERO
/2019 / MALE / CASTANO / ALVAREZ / GANADERIA
AA. Y.EL AMOR
4 CORNET SOUND JGF 165244 GONZALEZ FRAGA, 24217 ES
(29) Javier
COMTHAGO VDL / SONORA JAVIER GONZALEZ
/2019 / FEMALE / CASTANO FRAGA / NONE
/ CDE
5 VALQUIRIA DE 159019 NUNEZ RIVA, 17064 ES
CAPELLAN (42) Santiago
VIDAR / QUARELA DE CAMPOS DE
TOSCANE X CORIANO / NEMBRO,SL / YEGUADA
2019 / FEMALE / CASTANA / CASA L CAPELLAN
CDE
6 URO DE CASAVIEJA (48) 159458 PRADAS FREIRE, 16821 ES
UNTOUCHABLE 27 / Lorenzo

HACHETTE DU BATEAU X

A

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES




CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
os SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUOUGLOF ROUGE /2019 /
MALE / CASTANO / CDE

7 CHICAGO (32)
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
UPALA X USTINOV / 2019 /
GELDING / TORDO / CDE

8 CHELSEA QUEEN DR
(20)
CONQUISTADOR / GYPSY
QUEEN X MALITO DE REVES
/2019 / FEMALE / CASTANO
/ CDE

9 OLANDA G (41)
ORLANDO / ELISTA X ESPRI

/2019 / GELDING /

CASTANO / KWPN

10 DIANA HERO DES DESIG
Z (60)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
PANAMA DE SEIGNEUR X
DARCO /2019 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / ZANG

11 URKO DE QUIJAS (22)
INDOCTRO / LANDMAEDEL /
2019 / GELDING / CASTANO
/ CDE

12 BABALOO DE OST (39)
BALOU DU ROUET / SILVIA X
SILVIO 1 /2019 / MALE /
ALAZAN / CDE

13 ALBEITAR ACR (55)
ICONO / OLIMPIA SC X
GRAND ZEUS VD
PRINSENHOEVE / 2019 /
MALE / ALAZAN / CDE

14 JUMBO DES ADELIS (38)

DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /

L.A.C.

155845

166269

161190

164044

161502

166122

157175

163715

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

Y.CASAVIEJA /
Y.CASAVIEJA

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
GCV SPORT HORSES /
EL TRASMILLAR

ARENAS INCIO,
Adrian Fernando
DOMATO / DOMATO

MILAN DOPICO,
José Luis
ANA BELEN
FERNANDEZ COBAS /
NONE

VERDU VIDAL, Otti
SAPTOOLS SL / NONE

CAMIRUAGA
RUEDA, Enrique
RAMON BUSTAMANTE
DE LA MORA / RAMON
BUSTAMANTE DE LA
MORA

MEDAL RIONDA,
Pablo
LEONARDO MEDAL
GARCIA / Y.0STOS

TEJERO GONZALEZ,
Jose Manuel
QUALITY SPORTS
HORSES CB / ANA
CABALLER REVENGA

MARQUEZ MENDEZ,
Luis
CARLOS PRADO PEREZ-

L.D.N.

1290

24491

2080

220324

1300

194839

324333

16235

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GRISELDA MAIL X
COSTERSVELD / 2019/
GELDING / TORDO / SF

TRICHY DE LLERAS (31)
NEPAL 07 / FABIOLA / 2019
/ MALE / CASTANO / CDE

XTREMA CC (50)
GLASGOW-W VH /
HECHICERA / 2019 / FEMALE
/ CASTANO / CDE

DALIDA Z (26)
DOMINATOR / CORNETS
QUEEN X CORNET
OBOLENSKY /2019 /
FEMALE / TORDO / ZANG

CLAIRETTE HESA (30)
CLARIMO / PHEELIN HESA X
PHARAON /2019 / FEMALE /

TORDO / CDE

OCALA (24)
MATISSE DE MARIPOSA /
JUMAN]JI / 2019 / GELDING /
ALAZAN / KWPN

JE TRIOMPHE D' ORS
(37)

L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
SINALA DU MONT X LE TOT
DE SEMILLY / 2019 / FEMALE

/ BAYO / SF

TALIN DEL MASET (47)
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / ILUSIO DEL
MASET X INDRET DEL
MASET / 2019 / MALE /
CASTANO / CDE

BIMBA SC (56)
BALOU DU ROUET / UBEDA

L.A.C.

158853

164537

164244

164207

164644

157049

161994

158206

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais

SEOANE / HARAS DES
ADELIS

IGLIANINI 47712 ES
BEAUMAN, Claudia
NICOLAS SELA
FERNANDEZ DE
CORDOBA / LLERAS

RAVELO ACOSTA, 16312 ES
Rolando
FERNANDO URRRUTIA
COBALEDA /
FERNANDO URRRUTIA
COBALEDA

FERNANDEZ PEREZ, 20859 ES
Jacobo
MARTINEZ-CHECA
RODRIGUEZ, NICOLAS
/ CHRISTIAN AHLMANN
SPORTFEERDE

HERRAIZ DE 60210 ES
CASTRO, Borja
HERALDO MRCELO LISA
CORDOBA / HESA

ELORDUY 2360 ES
IBARZABAL, Pello
DOUBLE C TEAM S.L/
NONE

LIRA JIMENEZ, 248910 ES
Pedro
SORAYA SANCHEZ
BELINCHON / MARINE

MARINHO DA COSTA

PORTELA MENDES, 358745
Diogo
MASET SPORT HORSES

S.L./ DEL MASET

VALLVERDU
VALENCIA, Gerard

239050 ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

/2019 / FEMALE / CASTANO
/ CDE

JAGUAR DE PERHET (54)

MYLORD CARTHAGO / EICHA
DE KREISKER X HH CONRAD
/2019 / MALE / ALAZAN / SF

DANTE (23)
GRAND SLAM VDL / ZELLY X
SHERATON / 2019 / MALE /

CASTANO / BWP

EBBA DEL MASET (51)
EL DORADO / ALBA F X
INDRET DEL MASET /2019 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

CRISTAL DEL NELA (61)

CRISTALLO | / GRANDE VAN

KATEBEEK / 2019 / GELDING
/ TORDO / CDE

APPLE BOY SS (53)
APARDI / CYBELLE 7 X
CONTENDRO | /2019 / MALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

TOO COOL DE SAUCO
(27)

CUMANO / KASANDRA 12 /

2019 / MALE / TORDO / CDE

JUPILER MANCIAIS (44)
FOR FEELING / AMANDINE
ARDENTE X ORLANDO /
2019 / MALE / ALAZAN / SF

SHARK DE SORRIBAS
(52)
CASINO / EMBASSI DE
SORRIBAS / 2019 / MALE /
TORDO / CDE

L.A.C.

160019

159740

168402

162671

157043

162853

162194

161223

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VALLVERDU VALENCIA,
GERARD / Y.SOLE
CASTILLO

SOLER ADELL, José
Maria
VILLAFRANCA HORSE
S.L. / SCEA DE PERHET

DIEZ-DELGADO
GUITIAN, Guillermo
LUIS CABANAS GODINO

/ LUIS CABANAS

GODINO

ROQUET
AUTONELL, Imma
MASET SPORT HORSES

SL/Y.EL MASET

VILLANUEVA
ALONSO, Felipe
FELIPE VILLANUEVA
LOPEZ / Y.EL NELA

SEGURA MONTANE,
Sergi
SS SPORT HORSES
LLEIDA SL / ALBERTO
SEGURA FARRAN

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO, S.L. /
LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO

PEREZ VEIGA, Javier

JAVIER PEREZ LOPEZ /
DENIS HUBERT

SANCHEZ
HIDALGO, Fernando

ANGEL MARTINEZ-
NORIEGA CAMPUZANO
/ Y.SORRIBAS

L.D.N.

60203

226

31832

167065

286680

261368

20935

167704

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TITAN YM (57)
EMERALD VAN'T
RUYTERSHOF / ESPINAMA X
CLASSIDO /2019 / MALE /
NONE / CDE

EL CHAPO Z (34)

EL BARONE 111 Z/
IQUENTA Z X IRON MAN
VAN'T MEULENHOF /2019 /
MALE / ALAZAN / ZANG

BRAVEHEART )JGF (28)
JARDONNAY VDL / BLAIR
BREAKER JGF X ACTION
BREAKER /2019 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / CDE

VALENZA DE CAPELLAN
(43)
VALENTINO DE HUS Z / FOR
JOY X FOR FASHION /2019 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

AMIRA DE CASAVIEJA
(49)

AMANT DU CHATEAU / OJU
DE CASAVIEJA X SIRIOSO /
2019 / FEMALE / NONE /
CDE

DUBAI (33)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
FIONA / 2019 / MALE /

CASTANO / CDE

OLYMPUS VDB (19)
CARRERA VDL / BALONKA K
X TALOUBET Z /2019 /
MALE / CASTANO / KWPN

CHAKERATO NDP Z (40)

CHACOO BLUE / FAIRY X
WINNINGMOOD /2019 /
GELDING / CASTANO / ZANG

L.A.C.

163713

158047

161242

159018

159459

162083

163542

158217

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VENTAS ROMAY,
Luis
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FAS / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS FAS

LAZARO ALONSO,
Rocio
ROCIO LAZARO
ALONSO / NONE

GONZALEZ FRAGA,
Javier
JAVIER GONZALEZ
FRAGA / JGF

NUNEZ RIVA,
Santiago
CAMPOS DE

NEMBRO,SL / YEGUADA
CASA L CAPELLAN

PRADAS FREIRE,
Lorenzo
JOAQUIN COBO PARADA
/ Y.CASAVIEJA

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
S.A.T. Ne5790 EL
TRASMILLAR / Y.EL
TRASMILLAR

ARENAS INCIO,
Adrian Fernando
HECTOR LEIRO / NONE

MILAN DOPICO,
José Luis
ELISA GARCIA GARCIA
/ NONE

L.D.N.

275410

817

24217

17064

16821

1290

24491

2080

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

39

40

41

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TOKIO DES DESIG (59)
TOP HAT DES DESIG /
TWIGGY KA X DOLLAR DELA
PIERRE / 2019 / FEMALE /
ALAZAN / CDE

JIMMY DE
MONTENEGRO (21)
MONTENEGRO TAME /

PAILINE 11 / 2019 / MALE /
ALAZAN / AES

EMPORIO DEL MASET
(46)
EMILION / UVETTAS X
QUIDAM DE REVEL /2019 /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais

161165 VERDU VIDAL, Otti 220324 ES
Y. ES DESIG / Y. ES
DESIG

165320 CAMIRUAGA 1300 ES
RUEDA, Enrique
Y.EL TIETAR 2020,
S.L.U./YEL TIETAR
2020, S.L.U.

162012 PORTELA MENDES, 358745
Diogo
PERE ROQUET / DEL
MASET

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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